# CANCELLED

February 1, 2017

Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 4580 Olympic Blvd. Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION KY.P.S.C. Electric No. 2 Original Sheet No. 102 Page 1 of 1

## APPLIANCE RECYCLING PROGRAM (ARP)

#### **APPLICABILITY**

Available to all residential customers in the Company's electric service area who choose to participate in the program and own a qualified refrigerator or freezer.

### PROGRAM DESCRIPTION

The Appliance Recycling Program (ARP) is part of Duke Energy Kentucky's portfolio of programs offered through Rider Demand Side Management Program (Rider DSM) and recovered through the Company's Rider DSMR (Demand Side Management Rate). The ARP is designed to prevent the continued use of inefficient, working refrigerators and freezers by taking the units out of homes and recycling them in a very "Environmentally Friendly" manner with approximately 95% of the material recycled and only 5% going to a landfill.

Qualifying units include residential-style refrigerators and freezers ranging from 10-30 cubic feet currently in Duke Energy Kentucky customer's homes. These qualifying units will be removed at "no cost" by a Duke Energy Kentucky-approved third party vendor. The removed units will be dismantled with approximately 95% of materials being recycled. Duke Energy Kentucky residential customers that elect to participate will be paid a cash incentive of up to \$30 dollars per unit with a maximum of two units per year.

Duke Energy Kentucky residential customers can choose to participate in the Appliance Recycling Program by contacting Duke Energy Kentucky by phone or online and filling out a request form. A request form grants approval for Duke Energy Kentucky and Duke Energy Kentucky's contractor to enter the property, verify that the refrigerator or freezer is working and cooling, and remove the unit for transportation to a recycling center.

#### SERVICE REGULATIONS

The provisions contained in this tariff sheet do not supersede or replace any of the charges and terms contained in the standard base rate and rider tariff sheets. The standard base rate and rider charges apply to all customers.

The supplying of, and billing for, service and all conditions applying thereto, are subject to the jurisdiction of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, and to the Company's Service Regulations currently in effect, as filed with the Kentucky Public Service Commission, as approved by law.

Issued by authority of an Order of the Kentucky Public Service Co	JEFF R. DEROUEN mmission dated une 29 20 20 m Case
No. 2012-00085.	TARIFF BRANCH
Issued: July 9, 2012	Effective:

Effective

7/9/2012 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION